

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: 42nd Avenue and Yucca Lane
Traffic Signal and Street Improvements**

Advertised: June 24, 2003 (Agenda item 3.39)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: July 16, 2003

PROJECT NO. B2-0425

					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			Contreras Construction Co. Indio, CA 92201	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT	
1	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	
2	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,578	20.00	31,560.00	10.00	15,780.00	
3	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	320	40.00	12,800.00	35.00	11,200.00	
4	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	350	80.00	28,000.00	51.00	17,850.00	
5	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	637	12.00	7,644.00	18.00	11,466.00	
6	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	820	8.00	6,560.00	9.00	7,380.00	
7	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	
8	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	
9	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	SQFT	600	8.00	4,800.00	9.00	5,400.00	
10	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	617	6.00	3,702.00	3.00	1,851.00	
11	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION-6" BLOCK WALL)	LF	18	20.00	360.00	65.00	1,170.00	
12	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	120,000.00	120,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	
13	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,994	1.25	2,492.50	2.65	5,284.10	
14	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,011	4.00	4,044.00	3.45	3,487.95	
15	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	3,820	0.75	2,865.00	0.90	3,438.00	
16	568001	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	2	175.00	350.00	135.00	270.00	
17	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4	225.00	900.00	230.00	920.00	
18	568015	INSTALL SIGN (MAST-ARM HANGER METHOD)	EA	2	200.00	400.00	750.00	1,500.00	
19	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	7	75.00	525.00	150.00	1,050.00	
20	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	2	175.00	350.00	150.00	300.00	
21	018603	EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRE-EMPTION	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	10,800.00	10,800.00	
22	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	200	4.00	800.00	4.35	870.00	
23	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	
24	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	
25	800300	CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	160	12.00	1,920.00	18.00	2,880.00	
26	017003	CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET - MODIFIED) (CRS 300)	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	
27	801340	METAL GATE [WROUGHT IRON GATE]	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	
28	518201	MASONRY BLOCK WALL [WITH TUBULAR STEEL RAIL]	LF	200	65.00	13,000.00	163.00	32,600.00	
29	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	
TOTALS:						273,072.50	260,397.05		

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: 42nd Avenue and Yucca Lane
Traffic Signal and Street Improvements**

Advertised: June 24, 2003 (Agenda item 3.39)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: July 16, 2003

PROJECT NO. B2-0425

					JH Thompson & Sons Inc Bermuda Dunes, CA 92201		Granite Construction Co Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
2	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,578	20.00	31,560.00	27.00	42,606.00
3	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	320	30.00	9,600.00	75.00	24,000.00
4	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	350	60.00	21,000.00	85.00	29,750.00
5	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	637	16.00	10,192.00	20.00	12,740.00
6	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	820	5.75	4,715.00	9.00	7,380.00
7	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	1	500.00	500.00	1,700.00	1,700.00
8	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	1	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
9	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	SQFT	600	10.00	6,000.00	9.50	5,700.00
10	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	617	2.90	1,789.30	7.00	4,319.00
11	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION-6" BLOCK WALL)	LF	18	160.00	2,880.00	275.00	4,950.00
12	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	100,023.00	100,023.00	96,978.00	96,978.00
13	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,994	2.00	3,988.00	2.50	4,985.00
14	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,011	1.90	1,920.90	3.00	3,033.00
15	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	3,820	0.50	1,910.00	1.00	3,820.00
16	568001	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	2	150.00	300.00	125.00	250.00
17	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4	250.00	1,000.00	200.00	800.00
18	568015	INSTALL SIGN (MAST-ARM HANGER METHOD)	EA	2	500.00	1,000.00	125.00	250.00
19	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	7	60.00	420.00	100.00	700.00
20	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	2	100.00	200.00	200.00	400.00
21	018603	EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRE-EMPTION	EA	1	10,800.00	10,800.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
22	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	LS	200	4.00	800.00	5.00	1,000.00
23	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00
24	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	4,800.00	4,800.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
25	800300	CHAIN LINK FENCE [4' HIGH]	LF	160	8.00	1,280.00	23.00	3,680.00
26	017003	CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET - MODIFIED) (CRS 300)	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
27	801340	METAL GATE [WROUGHT IRON GATE]	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	4,600.00	4,600.00
28	518201	MASONRY BLOCK WALL [WITH TUBULAR STEEL RAIL]	LF	200	150.00	30,000.00	175.00	35,000.00
29	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
TOTALS:						270,478.20	341,341.00	